FPX-AF-24APR08SP3

FPX Fiber Optic Adapter Pack with 3m Stranded Pigtail, Singlemode, 24 fiber, LC/UPC adapter, right, green, putty white

Product Classification

Regional Availability	North America
Product Type	Fiber adapter pack with pigtails
Product Series	FPX
General Specifications	
Application	For use with FPX panels
Adapter Color	Blue
Adapters, quantity, front	12
Body Style	Duplex Right orientation
Color, front	Putty white
Interface	LC/UPC
Pigtail Assembly Type	Color-coded, 900 µm Pigtail bundle
Pigtails Included, quantity	24
Total Fibers, quantity	24
Total Ports, quantity, front	24
Dimensions	
Height	33.02 mm 1.3 in

y	
Width	176.53 mm 6.95 in
Pigtail Length	3 m 9.843 ft

Ordering Tree

Page 1 of 3

©2023 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. CommScope and the CommScope logo are registered trademarks of CommScope and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. For additional trademark information see https://www.commscope.com/trademarks. All product names, trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective owners. Revised: June 10, 2023



FPX-AF-24APR08SP3

FPX - AF - X X A P X X X X X X

Numb	per of Fiber Ports per Bulkhead	Pigtai	il Length
12	12 Fibers ¹	LEAVE BLANK	Adapters only
	24 Fibers ²	3	3 meter pigtails
00	None		
Pack	Orientation	Pigta	іІ Туре
L	Left adapter pack	LEAVE	Adapters only
	Right adapter pack	R	Ribbon
		P	Stranded
Adap	ter Style	Tiber	Turne
00	None	Fiber	Туре
	mode	LEAVE BLANK	Adapters only
	SC/UPC	S	Singlemode
	SC/APC	D	50/125 Multimode (OM3)
	LC/UPC	Q	50/125 Multimode (OM4)
	LC/APC		

¹ SC only

² LC only

³ CommScope recommends the use of aqua adapters to identify OM3 and OM4 circuits

Optical Specifications

LCMM - AQUA³ SCMM - AQUA³

Fiber Mode	Singlemode
Fiber Type	OS2
Insertion Loss, maximum	0.3 dB
Return Loss, minimum	55 dB

Environmental Specifications

Operating Temperature	-40 °C to +85 °C (-40 °F to +185 °F)
Storage Temperature	-40 °C to +85 °C (-40 °F to +185 °F)

Packaging and Weights

Packaging quantity	1	
Packaging Type	Bag	Carton

Regulatory Compliance/Certifications

Agency

Classification

Page 2 of 3

©2023 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. CommScope and the CommScope logo are registered trademarks of CommScope and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. For additional trademark information see https://www.commscope.com/trademarks. All product names, trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective owners. Revised: June 10, 2023



FPX-AF-24APR08SP3

CHINA-ROHS

REACH-SVHC

ROHS

UK-ROHS



Above maximum concentration value Compliant as per SVHC revision on www.commscope.com/ProductCompliance Compliant/Exempted Compliant

Page 3 of 3

©2023 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. CommScope and the CommScope logo are registered trademarks of CommScope and/or its affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. For additional trademark information see https://www.commscope.com/trademarks. All product names, trademarks and registered trademarks are property of their respective owners. Revised: June 10, 2023

